
EARLY CHILDHOOD NETWORKS AND SUPPORTS

Revised January 30, 2026

Child Care Resource and Referral (CCR&R) agencies support child 
care centers and registered family child care homes by providing 
research-based coaching, technical assistance, group training, 
and emergency respite care. In addition, the agencies provide an 
Early Learning Resource Center that supports families and the 
early learning community with connections and resources.

Jefferson Parish Early Childhood Collaborative
504-349-8921, jeffersonccrr@jpschools.org

Pointe Coupee Early Childhood Coalition
225-618-6688, outreach@pcearlystart.org

On Track by 5 Alliance
337-521-7134, ontrackby5@lpssonline.com

The Children’s Coalition
318-323-8775, rbridges@childrenscoalition.org

Northwestern State University
318-677-3150, cfnnsu@nsula.edu

Volunteers of America
225-926-8005, tonya.harden@voascla.org

Agenda for Children
504-586-8509, tloria@agendaforchildren.org
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Ready Start Network
For Lead Agency contact information, please see pages 3 and 4.

Early Childhood Community Network Lead Agency Contact List

https://doe.louisiana.gov/docs/default-source/early-childhood/early-childhood-community-network-lead-agency-contact-list.pdf?sfvrsn=365f6218_16
https://jeffersonchild.com/
https://www.pcearlystart.org/
https://sites.google.com/a/lpssonline.com/on-track-by-5/?pli=1
https://sites.google.com/a/lpssonline.com/on-track-by-5/
https://www.childrenscoalition.org/
https://www.childrenscoalition.org/
https://cfn.nsula.edu/
http://cfn.nsula.edu/
https://www.voa.org/
https://www.voa.org/
https://agendaforchildren.org/
http://agendaforchildren.org/
https://www.voa.org/


Allen
Michelle Wagnon
michelle.wagnon@apsb.us
337-639-3559
Ascension
Amanda Colon
amanda.colon@apsb.org
225-931-2140
Assumption
Rachel Dugas
rdugas@assumptionschools.com
985-369-9735
Avoyelles
Tonya Harden
Tonya.Harden@voasca.org
Kayla Suire
kaya.suire@voasca.org
337-541-0287
Bossier
Kim Duncan
duncank@nsua.edu
(318) 617-0874 office
Caddo
Angie McEachern
pcrook@caddoschools.org
318-603-6261
Calcasieu
Dr. Michelle Joubert
michelle.joubert@cpsb.org
337-217-4210
504-388-0690
Caldwell
Monica Coates
mcoates@caldwelledu.org
318-331-0160
DeSoto
Tina Anderson
tina.anderson@desotopsb.com
318-270-6416
Bridget Flanders
bridget.fanders@desotopsb.com
318-872-2836
East Baton Rouge
Von Iyengar 
viyengar@ebrschools.org
Shenoa Warren
swebb6@ebrschools.org
225-960-1671
Grant
Shana Delrie
sdelrie@gpsb.org
Kimberly Roberts
kimberly.roberts@gpsb.org
318-627-3274

Iberville
Lydia Canova
lydiacanova@ipsb.education
Janee’ Lambert
janeeambert@ipsb.education
225-687-4341
Jefferson
Lillian Guilbault
lillian.guilbault@jpschools.org
504-250-3017
Jefferson Davis
Amy Treme
amy.treme@jdpsbk12.org
Kyla Fontenot
kya.fontenot@jdpsbk12.org
337-824-1834
Lafayette
Jennifer Ewing
jnewing@lpssonline.com
336-521-7137
Lafourche
Jimi Encalade
Nicole Caillouet
norgeron@mylpsd.com
985-532-2508
Lincoln
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
Deborah Turner
dturner@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Madison
M.E. “Manny” DuQue
meduque@deltacommunityaction.com
318-574-2130
Morehouse
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
Deborah Turner
dturner@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Natchitoches
Melissa White
mwhite@nat.k12.a.us
318-238-0707
Orleans
NOEEN Admin
info@noeen.org
(504) 934-8683

Ouachita/City of Monroe
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
Deborah Turner
dturner@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Plaquemines
Patricia Haydel
phaydel@ppsb.org
504-595-6343
Jessica Cognevich
jgoff@mail.ppsb.org
504-595-6072
Aloma Bergeron
abergeron@ppsb.org
Pointe Coupee
Dr. Willie Louviere
executivedirector@pcearlystart.org
225-618-6688
Rapides
Cindy Rushing
cindy.rushing@rpsb.us
318-442-8891
Richland
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
Deborah Turner
dturner@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Sabine
Bridget Corley
bridget@spsb.la
318-256-6143
St. Charles
Dr. Tamanika Odinga
todinga@WeAreSCPPS.org
985-785-3173
Nicole Weber
nweber@wearescpps.org
985-785-7221
St. Landry
Nicole Morrison
nmorrison@slpsb.org
337-948-3657 Ext.10275
St. Martin
Nicole Angelle
nicole_angelle@saintmartinschools.org
337-909-2841
Brooke Richard
brooke_richard@saintmartinschools.org
Meghan Richard
meghan_richard@saintmartinschools.org
337-332-2105 Ext. 2841

St. Mary
Almetra J. Franklin
afrank6333@aol.com
Andranaye Harding
andranaye.rsn@gmail.com
337- 828-5703
St. Tammany
Erin St. Pierre
Erin.St.Pierre@stpsb.org
985-629-3223
Tangipahoa
Carmen Brabham
carmen.brabham@tangischools.org
Tashawna Hill
tashawna.feast@tangischools.org
985-748-2539
Terrebonne
Gracie Detiveaux 
graciedetiveaux@tpsd.org
Cheryl Degruise
cheryldegruise@tpsd.org
985-879-6400
Union
Cynthia Gatson
gatsonc@unionpsd.org
Rebecca Andrews
andrewsr@unionpsd.org
318-368-9715
Vermilion
Delia Girouard
delia.girouard@vpsb.net
337-898-5750
Michelle Hunt
michelle.hunt@vpsb.net
337- 740-5929
Washington
Leslie Hodgs
leslie.hodges@wpsb.info
985-839-7791
Webster
Janene Corley
janene.corley@websterpsb.org
318- 377-7052
Casey Fields
casey.fields@websterpsb.org
318-377-3099
West Baton Rouge
Crystal Leon
crystal.leon@wbrschools.net
225-343-8309
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Acadia
Soraya Chaveleh
schaveleh@acadia.k12.la.us
337-783-3664

Allen
Michelle Wagnon
michelle.wagnon@apsb.us
337-639-3559

Ascension
Dr. Moquita Winey 
moquita.winey@apsb.org 
337-794-2547

Assumption
Rachel Dugas
rdugas@assumptionschools.com
985-369-9735

Avoyelles
Tonya Harden
Tonya.Harden@voascla.org
Kayla Suire 
kayla.suire@voascla.org
337-541-0287

Beauregard
Jennifer Frederick 
jfrederick@beau.k12.la.us
337-463-5905

Bienville
Shelethia Haulcy
shelethia.haulcy@bpsb.us 
318-263-7968
Kamethia Penton
kamithia.penton@bpsb.us 
318-263-9416
Jarvis Osborne
jarvus.osborne@bpsb.us

Bogalusa
Ellen Taylor
ellen.taylor@bogschools.org
985-281-2196

Bossier
Kim Duncan 
duncank@nsula.edu
(318) 617-0874

Caddo
Angie McEachern
admceachern@caddoschools.org
318-603-6261

Calcasieu
Dr. Michelle Joubert 
michelle.joubert@cpsb.org
337-217-421

Caldwell
Monica Coates 
mcoates@caldwelledu.org
318-331-0160

Cameron
Mia Touchet 
mia_touchet@camsch.org
337-775-5784 Ext. 1025 
337-658-5061

Catahoula/Tensas
Dr. Barbara Moseley 
barbaramoseley@catahoulaschools.com
318-744-5727 Ext. 108

Central
Tonya Harden 
Tonya.Harden@voascla.org
Kayla Suire
kayla.suire@voascla.org
225-926-8005

Claiborne
Amanda Reed
areed@cpsb.us
318-927-2396
Lori McGarity
lmcgarity@cpsb.us 
318-560-1802
Mary G. Prior
mprior@cpsb.us
318-927-2496

Concordia
Sandra Burton 
Sburton@cpsbla.us
318-336-4746 Ext. 3531

DeSoto
Tina Anderson
tina.anderson@desotopsb.com
318-270-6416
Bridget Flanders
bridget.flanders@desotopsb.com
318-872-2836

East Baton Rouge
Shenoa Warren
swebb6@ebrschools.org
Angela W. Barnes
ABarnes1@ebrschools.org
225-960-1671

East Carroll
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford
aford@childrenscoalition.org

East Feliciana
Latricia Ford-Anderson 
landerson@efschools.net
225-683-8277 Ext. 218

Evangeline
Maryann Fontenot 
maryann.fontenot@epsb.com
337-363-7476 
Penny McDaniel
penny.mcdaniel@epsb.com
337-363-2472

Franklin
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford 
aford@childrenscoalition.org

Grant
Shana Delrie 
sdelrie@gpsb.org
Kimberly Roberts 
kimberly.roberts@gpsb.org
318-627-3274

Iberia
Alfreda Jackson
aljackson@iberiaschools.org 
Molly Blanchard
mlblanchard@iberiaschools.org
337-364-7641

Iberville
Lydia Canova
lydiacanova@ipsb.education
Janee’ Lambert
janeelambert@ipsb.education
225-687-4341

Jackson
Emily Smith
318-548-7416
Bonnie Buckelew
318-471-9452

Jefferson
Lillian Guilbault 
lillian.guilbault@jpschools.org
504-250-3017

Jefferson Davis
Amy Treme 
amy.treme@jdpsbk12.org
Kyla Fontenot 
kyla.fontenot@jdpsbk12.org
337-824-1834

Lafayette
Jennifer Ewing
336-521-7137
Emmy Thibodeaux 
emthibodeaux01@lpssonline.com
337-521-7161

Lafourche
Nicole Caillouet
norgeron@mylpsd.com
985-532-2508
Raven Dubois
rdubois@mylpsd.com

LaSalle
Brandy Brunson 
bbrunson@lasallepsb.com
Jennifer Farris 
jfarris@lasallepsb.com
318-992-2161

Lincoln
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford
aford@childrenscoalition.org

Livingston
Stacey Milton 
Stacey.Milton@lpsb.org
225-686-4302 
Julie Norris 
Julie.Norris@lpsb.org
225-686-4265

Madison
M.E. “Manny” DuQue
meduque@deltacommunityaction.com
318-574-2130

Morehouse 
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford
aford@childrenscoalition.org
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Soraya Chaveleh
schaveleh@acadia.k12.la.us
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Michelle Wagnon
michelle.wagnon@apsb.us
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Ascension
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318-263-7968
Kamethia Penton
kamithia.penton@bpsb.us 
318-263-9416
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Ellen Taylor
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mcoates@caldwelledu.org
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Cameron
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337-775-5784 Ext. 1025 
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Catahoula/Tensas
Dr. Barbara Moseley 
barbaramoseley@catahoulaschools.com
318-744-5727 Ext. 108
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Tonya Harden 
Tonya.Harden@voascla.org
Kayla Suire
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areed@cpsb.us
318-927-2396
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318-560-1802
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mprior@cpsb.us
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Sburton@cpsbla.us
318-336-4746 Ext. 3531

DeSoto
Tina Anderson
tina.anderson@desotopsb.com
318-270-6416
Bridget Flanders
bridget.flanders@desotopsb.com
318-872-2836

East Baton Rouge
Shenoa Warren
swebb6@ebrschools.org
Angela W. Barnes
ABarnes1@ebrschools.org
225-960-1671

East Carroll
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford
aford@childrenscoalition.org

East Feliciana
Latricia Ford-Anderson 
landerson@efschools.net
225-683-8277 Ext. 218

Evangeline
Maryann Fontenot 
maryann.fontenot@epsb.com
337-363-7476 
Penny McDaniel
penny.mcdaniel@epsb.com
337-363-2472

Franklin
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford 
aford@childrenscoalition.org

Grant
Shana Delrie 
sdelrie@gpsb.org
Kimberly Roberts 
kimberly.roberts@gpsb.org
318-627-3274

Iberia
Alfreda Jackson
aljackson@iberiaschools.org 
Molly Blanchard
mlblanchard@iberiaschools.org
337-364-7641

Iberville
Lydia Canova
lydiacanova@ipsb.education
Janee’ Lambert
janeelambert@ipsb.education
225-687-4341

Jackson
Emily Smith
318-548-7416
Bonnie Buckelew
318-471-9452

Jefferson
Lillian Guilbault 
lillian.guilbault@jpschools.org
504-250-3017

Jefferson Davis
Amy Treme 
amy.treme@jdpsbk12.org
Kyla Fontenot 
kyla.fontenot@jdpsbk12.org
337-824-1834

Lafayette
Jennifer Ewing
336-521-7137
Emmy Thibodeaux 
emthibodeaux01@lpssonline.com
337-521-7161

Lafourche
Nicole Caillouet
norgeron@mylpsd.com
985-532-2508
Raven Dubois
rdubois@mylpsd.com

LaSalle
Brandy Brunson 
bbrunson@lasallepsb.com
Jennifer Farris 
jfarris@lasallepsb.com
318-992-2161

Lincoln
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford
aford@childrenscoalition.org

Livingston
Stacey Milton 
Stacey.Milton@lpsb.org
225-686-4302 
Julie Norris 
Julie.Norris@lpsb.org
225-686-4265

Madison
M.E. “Manny” DuQue
meduque@deltacommunityaction.com
318-574-2130

Morehouse 
Racine Bridges
rbridges@childrenscoalition.org
318-323-8775
Aven Ford
aford@childrenscoalition.org
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